	,	•
<b>%</b> ·	1.00	-873723 5 02:56 PM
And the second s	SUSAN E. ENGER	Pgs=8
APN# 42-254-04		
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00026906201508737230080082	
Name: SUSAN BNGER	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER	
Address: 5915 MOHAENK De	\ \	
City/State/Zip: SANJOSE CA 95123		
Mail Tax Statements to:		
Name: No CHANGE		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		$\langle \rangle$
AFFIDAULT OF DEATH		
Title of Document (requ	uired)	
(Only use if applicable)		
The undersigned hereby affirms that the docume		
contains personal information as required by	law: (check applicable)	
$\frac{\sum}{\sum}$ Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)	(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)		

Signature **Printed Name** 

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # \_\_\_\_\_, and is correcting NAME

Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)

#### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> SS COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>	\ \
	_ \ \
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, perso	nally appeared, orn, deposes and
states upon his or her oath or affirmation, the following:	
1. My name is <u>Susan</u> E. ENGER 5915 MOHAWK DR, SAN JOSE	and I reside at
5915 MOHAWIC DR, SAN JOSE	, CA. 95723
2. I owned real property as a joint RONALD S. ENGER, such real p	t tenant with
described as follows:	4-D.A
	4. 1. 1975. 《蘇爾特·地質
See Attached Legal Description. Title deed is recorded in Book _ O と 9 ユ _ , Page し と 6	_ in the office of
the register of deeds in the county and state aforesaid.	
3. RONAIN S. ENGER my joint	
above, departed this life on the 4TH day of SE	PTEMBER,
20 07 . A copy of the death ROWALD S. DNGER is attached.	certificate of
an waster of the state of the s	
4. On the date of the death of RONAND S. Ex	
the above described real estate was RONAW S. ENGER as join	and
joint tenancy had not been severed by any act of	
operation of law.	The Guylle in
5. Affiant is the sole surviving joint tenant of the p	roperty described
above.	

Dated this the 1874 day of NOVEMBER, 20 15

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me 120	this theday of,
	plase su attah
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Co	ommission Expires:
- 1 -	· Sugar 5 Emp. 11-18-15
	Susan E. Engen 11-18-15 Susan E. ENGER
	SUSYN E. ENGER
	/ / ~

### **CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202** ☐ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of Canta on this Date (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. **KHANH NGUYEN** Commission # 2035098 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Signature My Comm. Expires Jul 29, 2017 Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

**Description of Attached Document** 

Title or Type of Document:

Number of Pages: 1

## SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS THIS IS A DEED OF TRUST, made the shally 27, 1992 by and between **Honeld S. Engar and Sason E. Engar, hosband and wife as** joint tenants with right of savetsurely. Trustor, to STEWART TITLE of Douglas County, A Nersala Corporation, Trustes for HARICH TABOR DEVELOPMENTS, a Nersala General Partnership Beneficiary. WITNESSETE That the treater does hereby great, berguin, sell and coursey unto the Treater with power of sale all that certain property chanted in Dungles Co That the truster does hereby grant, bergain, sell and convey onto the Trustee with power of cale all that extain property chanted in Daughes County, Nevana as follower: (See Exhibit "A" structed hereto and interported herin by this reference.) AND ALSO all the extrain, interest, and other chain, in law and in copity, which the Trustee now has or may hereafter acquire in and to cald property TOCETHER. WITH the treasments, bereditarnests and apparencement thereans necknowing to or appertuitable, and any severaion, retreations or remainlers and all rents, issues and profits of said real property, subject to the rights and authority conferred upon Beneficiary hereinsfier act forth to callect and apply such rents, is uses and profits. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: FIRST: Payment of an individualism in the same of \$11,020.00, evidenced by a Frantismy Note of even date learnests, with interest therean, according to the terms of said Premisury Note, which Providually Note in by reference unade a part hereof, in excount by the Trustee, delivered to Beneficiary, and pay while to the conter of Recefficiary and easy said all modifications, categorism and provinces thereof, in excount by the Trustee, delivered to Beneficiary, and pay while to the conter of Recefficiary and the Recefficiary of the Trustee to the Recefficiary of Trustee, and membership fees as they become due. THIRD: Payment of such additional series with interest thereon as may be hereafter bound by Recefficiary or by the Trustee to or for Trustee to the Content of the Deck of Trust, and payment of all indebtolesss of the Trustee to the Recefficiary or to the Trustee to or for Trustee presents to the provisions of this Deck of Trust, and payment of all indebtolesss of the Trustee to the Recefficiary or to the Trustee to or for Trustee presents to the provisions of the Deck of Trust, and payment of all indebtoless of the Trustee to the Recefficiary or to the Trustee to the trustee to the countered for during the life of this instrument, with interest, and AND THIS INDENTURE FURTHER WITNESSETH: 1. Tristor promises and agreen; to pay when due all assessments, dues and exambership free assessed by or owing to THE RIDGE TAHOE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION upon the above-described promises and shell not person as lies upon the premiser; to comply with all laws affecting as fall premises and accommit or person is any sets upon the premiser in violating of any law, constitute or premiser; to comply with all laws affecting as fall premises and agrees to cause to be delivered to Eracticiary or to callection agent of Eracticiary a conflict copy of the original palicy or policies of insurance partnered by THE RIDGE TAHOE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION with copies of paid receipts. 3. Trustor promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the a by lastificate of principal or instruct, or obligation is accordance with the terms of any trunting promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the a by lastificate of paid receipts. 3. Trustor promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the a by lastificate of paid receipts. 3. Trustor promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the a by lastificate of paid receipts. 3. Trustor promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the any lastificate of paid receipts. 3. Trustor promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the any lastificate of paid receipts. 3. Trustor promises and agrees that if definal be made in the payment when the any lastificate of paid receipts or of the Trustor Promises of the Trustor Promise 5. The rights and remedies bereby greated shall not exclude any other rights or remedies granted by law and all rights and remedies granted because we permitted by law that be encourant and canadative. 6. The benefits of the coverant, terms, conditions and agreements herein centained shall access to, and the obligations thereof shall be in the heries, representatives, successors and assigned of the parties herein and the Beneficiary heroal. 7. Whenever used, the singular small related the plant, the plant the singular and the use of any grainer shall include any payor of the indebtedness hereby scenared or any transferred terms whether by operation of law or otherwise. 8. As additional scenning, Transfer kereby gives to and emfers upon Beneficiary the eight, power and anthority during the continuance of these transis to collect the rests, issues and profits of said property, reserving anta Transac the right, power and anthority during the continuance of the entraints of the property, reserving anta Transac the right, power and submitty during the continuance of the property, reserving anta Transac the right, power and submitted only indicatedness secured hereby or in performance of any chilipation becomeder, to collect and extain such rests, insues and profits of said property, reserving anta transactive to be appeared by a court, and wishout regard to the adoptery of any such accuracy of the indebtedness should be caused to and empirity, and and the postersion of said property or any part thereof, in his can dram an or otherwise cultest such rests, issues and profits, including those parts of the and the and transactive collections and the application thereof as a foresaid, shall not come a represse of operation and tolkedness or otherwise cultest such rests, issues and profits and the application thereof as a foresaid, shall not come a variety any discussion of state property, the collection of such create, insues and profits and the application therefore as a foresaid, shall not come a variety any discuss STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS THUSTOSE Honald S. Enger Fuser E. Enger On July 27, 1992 personally appeared before me, a Natury Public, Susan E. Enger Ronald S. Enger Susan Simon E. Enger personally known to me, (or proved to me on the batic of satisfactory, evidence) who echnowledged that they executed the shore instrument, low (Notary Public) Debora Toal, witness If executed by a Corporation the Corporation Form of Acknowledgement must be used. Title Onler Na.

Escript or Loss No.

28-004-32-81

SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Notarial Scal

2800432C

12 10

RTDEED.DCA

#### STATE OF NEVADA

#### COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this 27 day of July 1992, personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, Debora Toal, known to me or has proved to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument as a witness to the signature(s) of

Ronald S. Enger and Susan E. Enger

and upon oath did depose that she was present and saw them affix their signature(s) to the attached instrument and that thereupon they acknowledged to her that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that as such witness thereupon subscribed her name to said instrument as witness thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offical stamp at my office in the County of Douglas, the day and year this certificate first above written.



Signature of Notary

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Docu-268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official ment No. Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit 4 as shown and defined on said map: together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in Even -numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-04



92 AUG-6 A9:43

SUZANNE BE AUDREAU
RECORDER
PAGE K 2 DECUM

285246

OND NOT COO



## **COUNTY of SANTA CLARA**

# PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

645 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128

	STATE FILE NUMBER	CERTIFICATE ( USE BLACK INT OMLY / NO ENABLINGEY VS-16/REV VS-16/REV	WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS	32007430			
٠ <u>.</u>	1. NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (Given) RONALD	2. MIDDLE STEVEN	3. LAST ( ENG	Family)			
NAL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS — Indude full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4. DATE OF BIRTH mim/dd/coyy 08/31/1937	5. AGE YRL   IF UNDER ONE YEAR   Months   Onlys	Hours Minutes M. SEX		
'S PERSC	8. BIRTH STATEFOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY 5279	YES NO	JUNK MARRIED	(at Time of Death) 7. DATE OF DEATH mm/d 09/06/2007	0105		
CEDENT	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level/Degree (see voorkneet on back)  BACHELOR  17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of Fie, DO NOT USS		X № CAUCASIAI	Up to 3 races may be listed (see worksheet V store, road construction, employment agency, et			
. 🗅	INSURANCE AGENT/ 20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)	INSURAN		nore, rous consinction, employment agency, et	40		
USUAL RESIDENCE	5915 MOHAWK DR.	OUŃTYPROVINCE	23. ZIP CODE 24	YEARS IN COUNTY. 25 STATEMOREIG	N COUNTRY		
	SAN JOSE SA	NTA CLARA	95123	31 CA CA			
T INFOR-	SUSAN E. ENGER, WIFE -	5915	MOHAWK DR., S	AN JOSE, CA 95123			
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	SUSAN 31. NAME OF FATHER — FIRST	E. L	SEWELL 33.1AST	<u>7.</u>	34. BIRTH STATE		
	ALBERT / / / / 35. NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST	STEVEN 36. MIDDLE	ENGER 37. LAST (Malden)	* <u>** ** ***</u> ***	MO 38 BIRTH STATE		
	PEARL  39. DISPOSITION DATE mm/dd/coyy 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPO	EVA SITION MAUI MEMORIAL	LOTZ		MO		
DIRECTOR/ EGISTRAR	09/14/2007 450 WAIALE D	DR., WAILUKU, HI 9679	3	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	43. LICENSE NUMBER		
¥ 5	CR/TR/BU  44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	NOT EMBAL	MED 3. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGIST	RAR .	47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy		
FUNER	NEPTUNE SOCIETY OF CENTRAL	THE REAL PROPERTY.	**	STERSHEIB, MD 50	09/10/2007		
PLACE OF DEATH	WHITE BLOSSOM CARE CENTER  104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS	OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and o	IP ER/OP	DOA Hospico X Nursing HomeA.Yo	Decedent's Other		
7.0	SANTA CLARA 1990 FRUITD		caused death. DO NOT anter term	A SAN JO	SE 108 DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?		
.' .	as candide arest, respiratory arrest, or ventricular foundation without showing the elicitogy, Do NOY ABBREVIATE.  Occal and Death  VES  RETURNAL MARIEUR.  OCCAL AND DEATH  OAT  OAT  OAT  OAT  OAT  OAT  OAT						
£	Sequentiarly, Est conditions, if any, leading to cause	··.	\ \ \	YEARS	YES - X NO .		
E OF DEATH	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or liquey that installed the events (D)	<del></del>	<u> </u>	(67)	110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED?  YES X NO  111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?		
CAUSE	resulting in death) LAST  112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH 6	BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING (	CAUSE GIVEN IN 107		YES NO		
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 1	07 OR 1127 (If yes, list type of operation and da	sto.)	1134	F FEMALE, PRECINANT IN LAST YEAR?		
. 2	14. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED 1	15. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER		116 LICENSE NUIA	YES NO UNK		
SICIANS	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	RANI VENKATRAMAN 18. type attending physicians hame, m	RAMACHANDRA	N-M - A48819 -	00/10/2007		
PHYSICI CERTIFIC	09/03/2007 09/03/2007  119, I CERTIEY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AN	105 N. BASCOM AVE #2	203A, SAN JOSE,	CA 95128			
۲,	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide  123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)	Investigation d	Could not be letermined YES				
USE ON	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)	ury)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and	1 ZIP)		· · · /	```		
126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/datosyy 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER .							
STAT REGIST	TE A B C D		TORUM AND	FAX AUTH #	CENSUS TRACT		
			10120070005947341		1,		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

DATE ISSUE SEP 1 3 2003

,\*H2168432\*

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

MARTIN D. FENSTEISHEIB HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



